

S. No. 41

Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM 1240/2023 in
CrIA (AS) 19/2023

Ghulam Ahmad Parray

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ahmad Javid, Adv.

Vs.

Furqan Ahmad Rather

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

06.12.2023

On mention taken up.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents subject to requisites within
one week, returnable within four weeks.

List on **31.01.2024.**

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.12.2023

Hilal Ahmad