

34
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 1240/2023
In CRIA(AS) No. 19/2023

Ghulam Ahmad Parray

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Syed Abid, Adv.
vice Mr. Mudasir Ahmad, Adv.

V/s

Furqan Ahmad Rather

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

09.12.2024

It appears that Shri M Sultan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent. Notice without process fee be issued to Mr. M Sultan, Advocate for his appearance.

List on 10.02.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

09.12.2024

Aasif