

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(1240/2023) IN CrIA(AS) 19/2023.

GHULAM AHMAD PARRAY.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Ah. Javid, Advocate.

VERSUS

FURQAN AHMAD RATHER.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

10-02-2025

From the report of the Registry, it is not clear that whether or not notice has been received by Mr. M. Sultan, Advocate.

Fresh notice be issued to the aforementioned Advocate for his appearance.

Be listed on 17.03.2025.

The Registrar Judicial shall call an explanation from the dealing assistant as to why report has not been furnished.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

10-02-2025

Showkat Khan