

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)

45

CrlM No. 1240/2023 in
CrlA (AS) No. 19/2023

Ghulam Ahmad ParrayAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ahmad Javaid, Advocate.

vs

Furqan Ahmad Rather Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.03.2025

None for the respondent despite service.

Await appearance.

List on 21.05.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
17.03.2025
Vishal Sharma