

11

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM No. 1240/2023
In CRIA(AS) No. 19/2023

Ghulam Ahmad Parray

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Ahmad Javid, Advocate.

V/s

Furqan Ahmad Rather

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

21.05.2025

CrlM No. 1240/2023:

For the reasons stated in the application the same is allowed and leave is granted to the petitioner to file appeal against impugned judgment dated 22.08.2023.

CrlM disposed of.

CrlA(AS) No. 19/2023:

Issue notice of this appeal to respondent. Notice be sent to the respondent through concerned police station.

List on 30-07-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

21.05.2025

Sarvar