

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

CrIA(AS) 19/2023

Ghulam Ahmad Parry

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Ahmad Javid, Advocate.

V/s

Furqan Ahmad Rather

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

09.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
2. Adjourned, as prayed for.
3. List on 3rd of March, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

December 09th 2025

Shoab Javid