

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIA(AS) 19/2023**

**GHULAM AHMAD PARRAY**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: None

**Vs.**

**FURQAN AHMAD RATHER**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

03.03.2026

1. Adjourned due to non-availability of the counsel for the parties.
2. List on 08.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

03.03.2026

“Misba”

