

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrIA(AS) 19/2023

GHULAM AHMAD PARRAY

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ahmad Javid, Advocate

Vs.

FURQAN AHMAD RATHER

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Sultan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant fairly concedes that appeal is defective. He seeks time to take steps to either amend the memo of appeal or take further remedy available as per law. Given two weeks time.
2. List on 20th May 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
08.05.2026
“S.Nuzhat”